~——LIFTING POINT

LIFTING POINT

855 831 TO ILET
FTING PONT—_
4 H
g . B
2
FTINGPOINT—— . L
8 =
&
5332
1383 1630

4163,5 OVERALL HEIGHT

DETAIL C
1:10

[po NoT scALE

FOUNDATION LOADS

BASES MARKED A
DEAD LOAD - 2.7 KN PER BASE
LIVE LOAD - 11.4 KN PER BASE

BASES MARKED B

DEAD LOAD - 1.2 KN PER BASE
LIVE LOAD - 6.3 KN PER BASE

989,04 1011,92 CTRS. 919,04

LT CTRS

o
|
e

40 HD

10

FOUNDATION LAYOUT SECTION B-B

/—— 50NB OUTLET FLANGE
/' TO'SABS 1123 10003

‘ 0

H %@k

AP ]

FASTENER SCHEDULE

A~ 34 OFF M10X25 CW NUT & FL WASHER
B - 10 OFF M16X35 CW NUT & FL WASHER
C- 6 OFF M16X40 CW NUT & FL WASHER
D - 210FF MBX20 CW NUT & FL WASHER
E- 4 OFF M12X45 CW NUT & FL WASHER
F- 4 OFF MI6X45 CW NUT & FL WASHER
G -8 OFF M16XS5 CW NUT & FL WASHER

H - 4 OFF M12X50 CW NUT & FL WASHER

|- 2 OFF M10X30 CW NUT & FL WASHER
3-8 OFF M16X45 CW NUT & FL WASHER

ALL FASTENERS TO BE HOT DIP GALVANISED GR 8.8

395 GRQUT.

INSTALLATION OPTIONS

1. SUPPLY VOLTAGE - 550V 3 PHASE IP55
2. SINGLE VARIABLE SPEED DRIVE - CONTROL TECHNIQUES
3. ELECTRICAL PANEL INSULATION - IP55

4. ALL SOLENOIDS 24VDC

5. ALL INTSRUMENTATION 24VDC

6. PAINTING, NON WETTED SURFACES - CARBOLINE 883 & 134
7. PAINTING, WETTED SURFACES - CARBOLINE 187 HFP

8 FOR P&ID SEE DRAWING 08-0057-5031

NOTES
1. OUTLET VALVES, PUMP AND DRAINS CAN BE TAKEN FROM EITHER SIDE OF THE
TANK TO SUIT CLIENT REQUIREMENTS

2. AL FLANGES SABS 1123 1000/3 UOS

3. ALL 6 SUPPORT LEGS TO BE GROUTED TO ENSURE EVEN DISTRIBUTION OF LOAD
4. MIXER DIRECTION OF ROTATION SUCH THAT LIQUID IS PUMPED FROM TOP TO
BOTTOM OF TANK

5. MASS: 2.5 TONS

ftem Document Title Qy Mass
® No Number
g 1 | 08-0057-0002 | STORAGE TANK ASSY 1
2 0500570051 | STAR ASSEMBLY 1 [1eskg
& B 50NB SAUNDERS KBVALVE SABS 1123 | 2 | 22719
) 100053
h 4 [08-0057-0066 | REAGENT BIN ASSEMBLY 1 [701kg
= L 5 |08-0057-0040 | SCREW FEEDER ASSY 1 [293kg
VARAN 6 |08-0057-0052 | HANDRAILING ASSEMBLY 1 [286ky
< & |RP000£0038 | WALKWAY LD 1 [esskg
o 0500570050 | CONDITIONING TANK ASSEMBLY T [ees6kg
——RUBBER LIP TO FACE 11 |08-0057-0150 | PUMP ASSEMBLY 1 |237.9kg
REAGENT ENTRY SIDE 15 | 08-0057-0036 | BAFFLE ASSEMBLY 1 |90k
SECTION A-A o
16| RP-00040001 | INLET MANIFOLD 1 71k
17 [ RP-000#0151 | FOUNDATION PLAN 1 ook
15| RP-000#0135 | CLADDING STRUCTURE T ors2kg
N I MechProTech (Pty) Ltd.
8 o s ot Ty O et ornrig
H 2
H 9 FULLY AUTOMATED HYDRAMIX
i H ICOMPACT 9-5 REAGENT PLANT CW 2
2 e T ssravste MIONO C61M PUMPS
oescrpTion | [ oescairTion oare scae 10 | PFS AO-08-0057-0001 | rev: O | ;i




